Senate	LEGISLATIVE ACTION	House
	·	110 450
	·	
	·	
	·	
	·	
	·	
Senator Torres move	ed the following:	
Senator Torres move	ed the following:	
	ed the following: ent (with title amendment)	
	ent (with title amendment)	
Senate Amendme	ent (with title amendment)	
Senate Amendment Delete lines : and insert:	ent (with title amendment)	
Senate Amendment Delete lines : and insert: Section 7. Pres	ent (with title amendment)	section 790.065,
Senate Amendment Delete lines : and insert: Section 7. Pre	ent (with title amendment) 357 - 360 esent subsection (13) of s	section 790.065, tion (14), a new
Senate Amendment Delete lines : and insert: Section 7. Present Florida Statutes, : subsection (13) is	ent (with title amendment) 357 - 360 esent subsection (13) of sisted is redesignated as subsect	section 790.065, tion (14), a new and paragraph (c) of
Delete lines : and insert: Section 7. Pro Florida Statutes, : subsection (13) is subsection (1) of	ent (with title amendment) 357 - 360 esent subsection (13) of sis redesignated as subsection, are	section 790.065, tion (14), a new and paragraph (c) of to read:
Delete lines and insert: Section 7. Profile Statutes, subsection (13) is subsection (1) of the subsection (1)	ent (with title amendment) 357 - 360 esent subsection (13) of sist redesignated as subsection, and added to that section, are that section is amended, to the section is amended, to the section is amended, the section is amended, the section is amended.	section 790.065, tion (14), a new and paragraph (c) of to read:

This subsection does not apply to the purchase,



12 or transfer of a rifle or shotgun by a resident of this state 13 when the resident makes such purchase, trade, or transfer from a licensed importer, licensed manufacturer, or licensed dealer in 14 another state. 15 16 17 ======= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ========= 18 And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 44 19 2.0 and insert: 21 s. 790.065, F.S.; revising applicability of the 22 prohibition against certain sales or deliveries of 23 firearms to include certain purchases, trades, and 24 transfers of a rifle or shotgun; prohibiting a person 25 younger than a